

	U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Assistance Amendment	GRANT NUMBER (FAIN): 00F30401		DATE OF AWARD
		MODIFICATION NUMBER: 2		09/08/2014
		PROGRAM CODE: XP		MAILING DATE
		TYPE OF ACTION No Cost Amendment		09/08/2014
PAYMENT METHOD: ASAP		ACH# 66904		
RECIPIENT TYPE: County		Send Payment Request to: Las Vegas Finance Center		
RECIPIENT:		PAYEE:		
Fort Bend County 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469 EIN: 74-6001969		Fort Bend County 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469		
PROJECT MANAGER		EPA PROJECT OFFICER		EPA GRANT SPECIALIST
Ann Werlein 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469 E-Mail: werleann@co.fort-bend.tx.us Phone: 281-341-8634		Dena Hurst 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200, 6WQ-AP Dallas, TX 75202-2733 E-Mail: Hurst.Dena@epamail.epa.gov Phone: 214-665-7283		Jeraldine Englerth Grant Programs Section, 6MD-CG E-Mail: Englerth.Jeraldine@epamail.epa.gov Phone: 214-665-7402
PROJECT TITLE AND EXPLANATION OF CHANGES Freshwater Supply District #1, City of Arcola Time Extension (Amendment); The purpose of this extension request is to get the grant back on schedule. The project was not chosen until 2014. The process will start at the NEPA submittal. Details are provided in attached Letter of 09/08/14.				
BUDGET PERIOD 03/03/2011 - 06/30/2016		PROJECT PERIOD 03/03/2011 - 06/30/2016		TOTAL PROJECT PERIOD COST \$869,091.00
		TOTAL BUDGET PERIOD COST \$869,091.00		
NOTICE OF AWARD Based on your Application dated 12/21/2010 including all modifications and amendments, the United States acting by and through the US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) hereby awards \$. EPA agrees to cost-share <u>55.00%</u> of all approved budget period costs incurred, up to and not exceeding total federal funding of \$478,000. Recipient's signature is not required on this agreement. The recipient demonstrates its commitment to carry out this award by either: 1) drawing down funds within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date; or 2) not filing a notice of disagreement with the award terms and conditions within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. If the recipient disagrees with the terms and conditions specified in this award, the authorized representative of the recipient must furnish a notice of disagreement to the EPA Award Official within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. In case of disagreement, and until the disagreement is resolved, the recipient should not draw down on the funds provided by this award/amendment, and any costs incurred by the recipient are at its own risk. This agreement is subject to applicable EPA statutory provisions. The applicable regulatory provisions are 40 CFR Chapter 1, Subchapter B, and all terms and conditions of this agreement and any attachments.				
ISSUING OFFICE (GRANTS MANAGEMENT OFFICE)		AWARD APPROVAL OFFICE		
ORGANIZATION / ADDRESS		ORGANIZATION / ADDRESS		
Grant Programs Section, 6MD-CG 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas, TX 75202-2733		U.S. EPA, Region 6 Water Quality Protection Division (6WQ) 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas, TX 75202-2733		
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY				
Digital signature applied by EPA Award Official Jerri Englerth - Grants Specialist				DATE 09/08/2014

EPA Funding Information

XP - 00F30401 - 2 Page 2

FUNDS	FORMER AWARD	THIS ACTION	AMENDED TOTAL
EPA Amount This Action	\$ 478,000	\$	\$ 478,000
EPA In-Kind Amount	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Unexpended Prior Year Balance	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Other Federal Funds	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Recipient Contribution	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
State Contribution	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Local Contribution	\$ 391,091	\$	\$ 391,091
Other Contribution	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Allowable Project Cost	\$ 869,091	\$ 0	\$ 869,091

Assistance Program (CFDA)	Statutory Authority	Regulatory Authority
66.202 - Congressionally Mandated Projects	Consolidated Appropriations Act 2008	40 CFR PART 31

[illegible]

Approved Budget	
Program Element Classification (Construction)	Approved Allowable Budget Period Cost
1. Administration Expense	\$0
2. Preliminary Expense	\$0
3. Land Structure, Right Of Way	\$0
4. Architectural Engineering Basic Fees	\$60,000
5. Other Architectural Engineering Fees	\$25,000
6. Project Inspection Fees	\$10,000
7. Land Development	\$0
8. Relocation Expenses	\$0
9. Relocation Payments to Individuals & Bus.	\$0
10. Demolition and Removal	\$0
11. Construction and Project Improvement	\$744,091
12. Equipment	\$0
13. Miscellaneous	\$30,000
14. Total (Lines 1 thru 13)	\$869,091
15. Estimate Income	\$0
16. Net Project Amount (Line 14 minus 15)	\$869,091
17. Less: Ineligible Exclusions	\$0
18. Add: Contingencies	\$0
19. Total (Share: Recip <u>45.00%</u> Fed <u>55.00%</u>)	\$869,091
20. TOTAL APPROVED ASSISTANCE AMOUNT	\$478,000

Administrative Conditions

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BASIC ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT, INCLUDING PRIOR AMENDMENTS, REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Programmatic Conditions

All Programmatic Conditions Remain the Same